
Cal St. Dom. Hills (8-4,3-2 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (5-6,3-2 CCAA)
01/02/26 at Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 91

Cal Poly Humboldt 97

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 419
Site: Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA
Referees: William Camy , Robbie Cesena, Ryan Parilo

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 45 40 6 91
Cal Poly Humboldt 53 32 12 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Stevens,DaSean * 36 6-11 3-5 2-2 2-3 5 5 5 1 0 1 17
01 Cheatom,David * 27 7-13 1-2 1-1 1-3 4 4 2 4 1 3 16
24 Sanders,Josiah * 34 4-9 0-2 6-7 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 14
07 Boothman,Za-Ontay * 19 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
03 Lin,Luke * 15 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 3
00 Brown,Jalen 35 8-14 2-4 5-6 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 3 23
10 Solomon,John 10 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 7
04 Adesiji,Tomi 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 3
11 Mitchell,JJ 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 2
02 Johnston,Jayden 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 34-68 8-24 15-18 8-21 29 20 16 12 3 10 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33% 4-10   40.00% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 15-28   53.57% 4-13   30.77% 6-8   75.00%
OT 1 3-10   30.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-68   50.0% 8-24   33.3% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hampton III,Wayne * 38 5-10 2-3 10-10 1-3 4 2 5 3 1 1 22
22 Bineyard,Zaveion * 24 7-10 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 4 1 3 1 2 15
25 Thomas,Dorell * 22 5-10 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14
44 Odunewu,Shakir * 22 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 10
10 Bento-Jackson,Brandon * 44 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 1 6
20 Ardouin,Drew 32 6-10 4-6 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 20
15 Jenkins,Rob 31 4-11 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 7 1 0 2 10
01 Thorson,Raydon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
23 Cash,Dennis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 33-62 13-27 18-19 4-22 26 15 22 16 3 7 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32   59.38% 6-11   54.55% 9-9   100.00%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 7-15   46.67% 1-2   50.00%
OT 1 2-3   66.67% 0-1   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 33-62   53.2% 13-27   48.1% 18-19   94.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH 19:49 2-0 V 2

19:31 2-2 GOOD DUNK by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

18:56 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
REBOUND DEF by LIN,LUKE --
FOUL  by LIN,LUKE 18:45
TURNOVER  by LIN,LUKE 18:45

18:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID 18:03 4-4

17:46 MISS JUMPER by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

17:41 MISS LAYUP by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:27 FOUL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 17:27 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 17:27 6-4 V 2

17:02 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 16:46 8-6 V 2
FOUL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 16:36

16:36 SUB OUT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
16:36 SUB IN by JENKINS,ROB

SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 16:36
SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN 16:36

16:10 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
MISS LAYUP by LIN,LUKE(in the paint) 15:56

15:56 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DORELL
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ROB

15:28 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,ROB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 15:28
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 15:28
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 15:28
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 15:28
MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
15:02 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)
14:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DORELL
14:59 SUB IN by ARDOUIN,DREW

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 14:59
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 14:59
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 14:47
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 14:47
GOOD DUNK by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 14:39 10-10
ASSIST  by SOLOMON,JOHN --

14:31 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 14:15
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,JOHN --

14:10 FOUL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
14:10 SUB OUT by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
14:10 SUB IN by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 13:57
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JJ --
GOOD 3PTR by SOLOMON,JOHN 13:51 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JJ --



FOUL  by SOLOMON,JOHN 13:25
13:25 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
13:25 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 13:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:17 FOUL  by ARDOUIN,DREW
GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak) 13:17 14-12 V 2
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 13:17
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 13:17
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 13:17
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 13:17
GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak) 13:17 15-12 V 3

13:03 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ARDOUIN,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,DAVID 12:50
12:50 SUB OUT by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
12:50 SUB IN by THORSON,RAYDON
12:42 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:36 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

12:19 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ROB

11:55 TURNOVER  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN 11:55
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN(fastbreak) 11:50 19-16 V 3

11:22 MISS JUMPER by ARDOUIN,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,JALEN 11:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19

11:19 SUB OUT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
11:19 SUB IN by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 11:19
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 11:19
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 11:19
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 11:19

11:14 TURNOVER  by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
STEAL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 11:14
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,DASEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:09 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,DAVID --

10:51 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by THORSON,RAYDON

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,DAVID 10:43
10:42 FOUL  by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
10:42 TURNOVER  by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

MISS JUMPER by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(in the paint) 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

10:16 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 10:09
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 09:54
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 09:54

09:51 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 09:50 24-23 V 1

09:31 MISS JUMPER by THORSON,RAYDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:28 MISS LAYUP by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOLOMON,JOHN 09:28
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 09:22 26-23 V 3

09:19 FOUL  by JENKINS,ROB



09:19 SUB OUT by JENKINS,ROB
09:19 SUB OUT by ARDOUIN,DREW
09:19 SUB IN by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
09:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,DORELL

GOOD FT by CHEATOM,DAVID 09:19 27-23 V 4
08:51 MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATOM,DAVID 08:37 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JJ 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

08:05 30-25 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,JOHN(in the paint) 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

07:38 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

FOUL  by BROWN,JALEN 07:17
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALEN 07:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
07:17 SUB IN by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALEN 07:17
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 07:17
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 07:17
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 07:17
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 07:17
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 07:17
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 07:17
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 07:17

07:03 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
REBOUND DEF by LIN,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by LIN,LUKE 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by THORSON,RAYDON

06:33 30-30
GOOD LAYUP by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORSON,RAYDON
GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 06:15 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by LIN,LUKE --

05:56 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
-- ASSIST  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

05:39 FOUL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
MISS FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by THORSON,RAYDON
05:39 SUB OUT by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
05:39 SUB IN by ARDOUIN,DREW
05:39 SUB IN by CASH,DENNIS

SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 05:39
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 05:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 05:39
SUB IN by ADESIJI,TOMI 05:39

05:38 TURNOVER  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
STEAL  by ADESIJI,TOMI 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:31 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by ADESIJI,TOMI --
FOUL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 05:09

05:09 34-34 GOOD FT by ARDOUIN,DREW
05:09 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by ARDOUIN,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by ADESIJI,TOMI 04:59 37-35 V 2



ASSIST  by CHEATOM,DAVID --
FOUL  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 04:48

04:48 37-36 V 1 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
04:48 37-37 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,DAVID 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

04:18 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DORELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,DENNIS

03:40 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
-- ASSIST  by CASH,DENNIS

03:23 FOUL  by CASH,DENNIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 03:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 03:23
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 03:23
SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN 03:23
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 03:23
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 03:23
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 03:23 38-42 H 4
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 03:23 39-42 H 3

03:15 39-45 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

TURNOVER  by LIN,LUKE 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

FOUL  by MITCHELL,JJ 02:49
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 02:49
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 02:49

02:49 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by ARDOUIN,DREW
02:49 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by ARDOUIN,DREW
02:34 FOUL  by CASH,DENNIS

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 02:34 40-47 H 7
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 02:34 41-47 H 6

02:34 SUB OUT by CASH,DENNIS
02:34 SUB IN by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
02:14 MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
02:12 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DORELL

01:23 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DORELL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 01:03 43-51 H 8
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADESIJI,TOMI 00:54
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 00:54

00:48 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LIN,LUKE 00:29
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 00:27 45-53 H 8

00:12 MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JOSIAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
20:00 SUB OUT by ARDOUIN,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 20:00



19:43 MISS 3PTR by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 19:29 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY --

18:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
18:41 FOUL  by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN 18:41 49-53 H 4
MISS FT by BROWN,JALEN 18:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:27 FOUL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
18:27 TURNOVER  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
18:27 SUB OUT by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
18:27 SUB IN by JENKINS,ROB

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH 18:14
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 18:12 51-53 H 2

17:51 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 17:51
17:40 51-56 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 17:27 54-56 H 2
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

17:05 54-58 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 16:45 57-58 H 1
16:27 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:21 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

16:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:19 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DORELL
16:19 SUB IN by ARDOUIN,DREW

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 16:19
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 16:19

16:18 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 15:55 62-58 V 4
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JOSIAH --

15:29 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ROB
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
15:13 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,ROB

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JOSIAH 14:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 14:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:42
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 14:42
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 14:42
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 14:42
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 14:42

14:23 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ROB
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,JOHN 13:59 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --

13:37 MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

13:33 MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JJ --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO



FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 13:16
13:16 SUB OUT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
13:16 SUB IN by THOMAS,DORELL

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALEN 13:16
SUB IN by ADESIJI,TOMI 13:16

13:13 MISS JUMPER by ARDOUIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:05 66-61 V 5

12:55 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
-- ASSIST  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,JOHN 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ROB

12:19 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --

12:00 FOUL  by JENKINS,ROB
12:00 SUB OUT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
12:00 SUB IN by CASH,DENNIS

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 12:00
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 12:00
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 12:00
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 12:00
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,JOHN(in the paint) 11:56 68-64 V 4

11:43 68-67 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,ROB
-- ASSIST  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

GOOD JUMPER by LIN,LUKE(in the paint) 11:21 70-67 V 3
ASSIST  by SOLOMON,JOHN --

11:04 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID 10:39 72-70 V 2
10:07 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DORELL

BLOCK  by CHEATOM,DAVID 10:07
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JJ --
FOUL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 09:51
TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,DAVID 09:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:51

09:51 SUB OUT by CASH,DENNIS
09:51 SUB IN by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 09:51
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 09:51
SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN 09:51
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 09:51

09:42 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DORELL
STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN 09:42
MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,JOHN 09:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 09:28
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 09:28

09:13 MISS 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --

08:58 FOUL  by THOMAS,DORELL
GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN 08:58 73-70 V 3

08:58 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DORELL
08:58 SUB OUT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
08:58 SUB IN by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
08:58 SUB IN by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

SUB OUT by ADESIJI,TOMI 08:58
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 08:58
GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN 08:58 74-70 V 4

08:29 74-73 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JJ 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE



08:03 74-76 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,DASEAN 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
07:23 74-78 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARDOUIN,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(in the paint) 06:59 76-78 H 2
FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 06:40
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 06:40
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 06:40
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 06:40
SUB IN by ADESIJI,TOMI 06:40
FOUL  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 06:30

06:19 TURNOVER  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
STEAL  by LIN,LUKE 06:19

06:11 FOUL  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
GOOD FT by LIN,LUKE 06:11 77-78 H 1
MISS FT by LIN,LUKE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
FOUL  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 05:58

05:58 77-79 H 2 GOOD FT by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 05:58
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 05:58

05:58 MISS FT by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JJ --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
05:17 MISS JUMPER by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

BLOCK  by BROWN,JALEN 05:17
REBOUND DEF by ADESIJI,TOMI --
GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:11 79-79
ASSIST  by LIN,LUKE --

04:49 TURNOVER  by ARDOUIN,DREW
STEAL  by LIN,LUKE 04:49
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 04:44
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JJ --
MISS 3PTR by ADESIJI,TOMI 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LIN,LUKE 04:16
REBOUND OFF by ADESIJI,TOMI --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
03:47 79-81 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 03:40
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 03:40
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 03:40
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:40
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
03:09 TURNOVER  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

STEAL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:09
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:04 81-81
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

02:51 81-83 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ARDOUIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JOSIAH 02:28
02:28 STEAL  by JENKINS,ROB
02:10 TURNOVER  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

STEAL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 02:10
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:05 83-83

01:43 MISS 3PTR by BINEYARD,ZAVEION



-- REBOUND OFF by ARDOUIN,DREW
01:34 TURNOVER  by ARDOUIN,DREW

STEAL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 01:34
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:34

01:29 FOUL  by JENKINS,ROB
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALEN 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
01:26 TURNOVER  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,DAVID 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by JENKINS,ROB
00:52 MISS 3PTR by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --
00:32 FOUL  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

GOOD FT by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:32 84-83 V 1
GOOD FT by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:32 85-83 V 2

00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
00:22 SUB IN by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
00:06 85-85 GOOD LAYUP by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JOSIAH 00:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
05:00 SUB OUT by ODUNEWU,SHAKIR
05:00 SUB IN by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
04:47 85-87 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BINEYARD,ZAVEION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 04:28 87-87

03:58 TURNOVER  by ARDOUIN,DREW
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 03:29

03:29 BLOCK  by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by CHEATOM,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 03:12 89-87 V 2

02:47 MISS 3PTR by ARDOUIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by ADESIJI,TOMI --
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
FOUL  by ADESIJI,TOMI 02:07

02:07 89-88 V 1 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
02:07 89-89 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE

MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 01:54
01:54 BLOCK  by BINEYARD,ZAVEION

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO
01:37 TURNOVER  by BENTO-JACKSON,BRANDO

STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN 01:37
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ARDOUIN,DREW
00:39 89-91 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,ROB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BINEYARD,ZAVEION
FOUL  by ADESIJI,TOMI 00:16

00:16 89-92 H 3 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16

00:16 89-93 H 4 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 00:08 91-93 H 2



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 00:08
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:08
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 00:08
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 00:08
FOUL  by LIN,LUKE 00:08

00:08 91-94 H 3 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 00:08
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 00:08
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 00:08
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:08

00:08 91-95 H 4 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON III,WAYNE
FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:04
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 00:04
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 00:04

00:04 91-96 H 5 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)
00:04 91-97 H 6 GOOD FT by HAMPTON III,WAYNE(fastbreak)


